INSTALLATION   SINUS  K
INSTRUCTIONS
78/160
13. ACCESSORIES
13.1. Braking resistors
13.1.1. APPLICATION TABLES
From size S05 to size S30, SINUS  K inverters are supplied with a built-in braking unit. The braking resistor is to
be incorporated in the inverter and connected to terminal B and terminal + (see section “Wiring”). For IFD SW

13.1.1.1. BRAKING RESISTORS FOR APPLICATIONS WITH A BRAKING DUTY
CYCLE OF 10% AND 380-500VAC SUPPLY VOLTAGE
Min resistor
To be
Connected
To the
inverter
DUTY CYCLE 10%
Size
Inverter
Model
SINUS  K
4T
Braking Unit
  type Degree of Protection Cod.
0005 internal 50 75 -550W IP33 RE3063750
0007 internal 50 75 -550W IP33 RE3063750
0009 internal 50 50 -1100W IP55 RE3083500
0011 internal 50 50 -1100W IP55 RE3083500
S05
0014 internal 50 50 -1100W IP55 RE3083500
0016 internal 50 50 -1500W IP54 RE3093500
0017 internal 50 50 -1500W IP54 RE3093500
0020 internal 50 50 -1500W IP54 RE3093500
0025 internal 20 25 -1800W IP54 RE3103250
0030 internal 20 25 -1800W IP54 RE3103250
S10
0035 internal 20 25 -1800W IP54 RE3103250
0038 internal 15 15 -4000W IP20 RE3483150
0040 internal 15 15 -4000W IP20 RE3483150 S15
0049 internal 10 15 -4000W IP20 RE3483150
0060 internal 10 10 -8000W IP20 RE3763100
0067 internal 10 10 -8000W IP20 RE3763100
0074 internal 8.5 10 -8000W IP20 RE3763100
S20
0086 internal 8.5 10 -8000W IP20 RE3763100
0113 internal 6 6.6 -12000W IP20 RE4022660
0129 internal 6 6.6 -12000W IP20 RE4022660
0150 internal 5 6.6 -12000W IP20 RE4022660
S30
0162 internal 5 6.6 -12000W IP20 RE4022660
0179 2*BU200 6 2*10 -8000W (*) IP20 2*RE3763100
0200 2*BU200 6 2*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 2*RE4022660
0216 2*BU200 6 2*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 2*RE4022660
S40
0250 2*BU200 6 2*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 2*RE4022660
0312 3*BU200 6 3*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 3*RE4022660
0366 3*BU200 6 3*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 3*RE4022660 S50
0399 3*BU200 6 3*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 3*RE4022660
0457 3*BU200 6 3*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 3*RE4022660
S60
0524 4*BU200 6 4*6.6 -12000W (*) IP20 4*RE4022660
0598 BU1440 2T-4T 0.48 1.2Ohm/64000W(*) IP23 RE4562120
0748 BU1440 2T-4T 0.48 1.2Ohm/64000W(*) IP23 RE4562120 S65
0831 BU1440 2T-4T 0.48 2*1.6Ohm/48000W(*) IP23 2*RE4462160
 (note1): For the connection of BU200 and the braking resistor, see Chapter below 13.2 “Braking Unit”

To the
inverter
DUTY CYCLE 10%
Size
Inverter Model
SINUS  K
4T
Braking Unit
  type  Cod.
0005 internal 50 50 -1100W IP55 RE3083500
0007 Internal 50 50 -1100W IP55 RE3083500
0009 Internal 50 50 -1100W IP55 RE3083500
0011 Internal 50 50 -1500W IP54 RE3093500
S05
0014 Internal 50 50 -1500W IP54 RE3093500
0016 Internal 50 50 -2200W IP54 RE3113500
0017 Internal 50 50 -2200W IP54 RE3113500
0020 Internal 50 50 -4000W IP20 RE3483500
0025 Internal 20 25 -4000W IP20 RE3483250
0030 Internal 20 25 -4000W IP20 RE3483250
S10
0035 Internal 20 25 -4000W IP20 RE3483250
0038 Internal 15 15 -4000W IP20 RE3483150
0040 Internal 15 15 -4000W IP20 RE3483150 S15
0049 Internal 10 10 -8000W IP20 RE3763100
0060 Internal 10 10 -8000W IP20 RE3763100
0067 Internal 10 10 -12000W IP20 RE4023100
0074 Internal 8.5 10 -12000W IP20 RE4023100
S20
0086 Internal 8.5 10 -12000W IP20 RE4023100
0113 Internal 6 2*3.3 -8000W (*) IP20 2*RE3762330

13.1.1.3. BRAKING RESISTORS FOR APPLICATIONS WITH A BRAKING DUTY
CYCLE OF 50% AND 380-500VAC SUPPLY VOLTAGE
Min
resistor
To be
Connected
To the
inverter
DUTY CYCLE 10%
Size
Inverter Model
SINUS  K
4T
Braking Unit
  type  Code
0005 Internal 50 50 -4000W IP23 RE3503500
0007 Internal 50 50 -4000W IP23 RE3503500
0009 Internal 50 50 -4000W IP23 RE3503500
0011 Internal 50 50 -4000W IP23 RE3503500
S05
0014 Internal 50 50 -4000W IP23 RE3503500
0016 Internal 50 50 -8000W IP23 RE3783500
0017 Internal 50 50 -8000W IP23 RE3783500
0020 Internal 50 50 -8000W IP23 RE3783500
0025 Internal 20 20 -12000W IP23 RE4053200
0030 Internal 20 20 -12000W IP23 RE4053200
S10
0035 Internal 20 20 -12000W IP23 RE4053200
0038 Internal 15 15 -16000W IP23 RE4163150
0040 Internal 15 15 -16000W IP23 RE4163150 S15
0049 Internal 10 15 -16000W IP23 RE4163150
0060 Internal 10 10 -24000W IP23 RE4293100
0067 Internal 10 10 -24000W IP23 RE4293100
0074 Internal 8.5 10 -24000W IP23 RE4293100
S20
0086 Internal 8.5 10 -24000W IP23 RE4293100

Size
Inverter Model
SINUS  K
4T
Braking Unit
  type  Code
0005 Internal 25.0 56 -350W IP55 RE2643560
0007 Internal 25.0 56 -350W IP55 RE2643560
0009 Internal 25.0 2*56 -350W (*) IP55 2*RE2643560
0011 Internal 25.0 2*56 -350W (*) IP55 2*RE2643560
S05
0014 Internal 25.0 2*56 -350W (*) IP55 2*RE2643560
0016 Internal 25.0 2*56 -350W (*) IP55 2*RE2643560
0017 Internal 25.0 2*56 -350W (*) IP55 2*RE2643560
0020 Internal 25.0 2*56 -350W (*) IP55 2*RE2643560
0025 Internal 10.0 15 -1100W IP55 RE3083150
0030 Internal 10.0 15 -1100W IP55 RE3083150
S10
0035 Internal 10.0 15 -1100W IP55 RE3083150
0038 Internal 7.5 2*15 -1100W (*) IP55 2*RE3083150

0113 Internal 3.0 3.3 -12000W IP20 RE4022330
0129 Internal 3.0 3.3 -12000W IP20 RE4022330
0150 Internal 2.5 3.3 -12000W IP20 RE4022330
S30
0162 Internal 2.5 3.3 -12000W IP20 RE4022330
0179 2 * BU200 3.3 2*3.3 -8000W (**) IP20 2*RE3762330
0200 2 * BU200 3.3 2*3.3 -8000W (**) IP20 2*RE3762330
0216 2 * BU200 3.3 2*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 2*RE4022330
S40
0250 2 * BU200 3.3 2*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 2*RE4022330
0312 3 * BU200 3.3 3*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 3*RE4022330
0366 3 * BU200 3.3 3*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 3*RE4022330 S50
0399 3 * BU200 3.3 3*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 3*RE4022330
0457 3 * BU200 3.3 3*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 3*RE4022330
S60
0524 4 * BU200 3.3 4*3.3 -12000W (**) IP20 4*RE4022330
0598 BU1440 2T-4T 0.24 0.45-64000W (**) IP23 RE4561450
0748 BU1440 2T-4T 0.24 0.45-64000W (**) IP23 RE4561450 S65
0831 BU1440 2T-4T 0.24 2*0.6-48000W (**) IP23 2*RE4461600
(*) Parallel-connection is required.